Ledger of Forex Equalisation Account for FAAC (Difference Between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate) - January, 2023

Sin DATE REF. NO. DETAILS Receipt Payment Cumm Balance
=N= =N= =N=
1| 01/01/2021 |42730/RS/Vol. 138 Balance BIF - - -
2 | 1810172021 |42730/RSNVol. 138 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in December, 2020 8,597,245,697.28 6,897,245,697.88
3| 18/0172021 |42730/RSVol. 138 Distribution of =N=6,897,245,697.88 to the three tiers ¢f Government 6,897,245,697.88 -
4 | 1770212021 |42730/RSVol. 138 Difference between Mandated and CEN Exchange Rate in January, 2021 7,764,872,385.51 7,764,872,385.51
5 | 18/03/2021 [42730/RS/Vol. 139 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in February, 2021 8,645,268,142.95 16,410,140,528.46
6] 18/03/2021 |42730/RSVol. 139 Distribution of =N=8,645,268,142.95 to the three tiers of Government . 8,645,268,142.95 7,764,872,385.51
7 | 21/04/2021 |42730/RS/Vol. 139 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in March, 2021 15,731,160,664.24 23,496,033,049.75
Transfer to Development of Natural Resources being amount borrowed for the 4th and .
8 | 07/05/2021 |42T30/RS/Vol. 140 final payment of Qutstanding PAYEE to States Government in May, 2021 23,496,033,049.75 -
9 | 19/05/2021 |42730/RS/Vol. 140 Difference batween Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in April, 2021 9,566,879,738.03 9,566,979,738.03
Transfer to Development of Natural Resources being amount borrowed for the 4th and
10 | 24/05/2021 |42730/RSVol. 141 final payment of Quistanding PAYEE to States Government in May, 2021 9,566,979,738.03 -
11 | 22/06/2021 |42730/RS/Vol. 141 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in May, 2021 8,639,575,596.05 8,639,575,596.05
12 { 1410712021 [42730/RS/Vol. 142 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in June, 2021 13,309,391,555.71 21,948,967,151.76
13 | 18/08/2021 [42730/RS/Vol. 143 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in July, 2021 8,859,026,662.66 30,807,993,814.42
14 | 21/09/2021 |42730/RS/Vol. 143 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Ratg in August, 2021 10,050,470,874.89 40,858,464,689.31
Transfer to Development of Natural Resources being amount borrowed for the 4th and
15 | 05/10/2021 [FAf299/VOL.2 final payment of Qutstanding PAYEE to States Government in May, 2021 28,899,871,880.96 11,958,592,808.35
16 | 21/M10/2621 (42730/RS/Vol. 145 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in September, 2021 7,625,163,824.12 19,583,756,632.47
17 | 151172021 |42730/RSVol. 147 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in Qctober, 2021 8,374,451,701.64 27,958,208,334.11
18 | 16M1/2021 |42730/RS/Vol, 147 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in November, 2021 9,004,408,196.78 36,962,616,530.89
19 | 20/01/2022 |42730/RS/Vol. 148 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in December, 2021 10,106,034,623.50 47,068,651,154.39
Refund of Exchange Rate Differential of Distribution of 13% of withdrawals from ECA,
20 | 23/02/2022 142730/RSVol. 148 PPT and Royalty Account 2004 o 2019 15,870,802,575.01 31,197 ,848,579.38
21 | 23/02/2022 |42730/RSVol. 148 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in January, 2022 9,883,673,505.15 41,081,522,084.53
22 | 21/03/2022 {42730/RSVol. 150 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in February, 2022 7,300,899,090.65 48,382,421,175.18
23 | 2110412022 |42730/RS/Vol. 150 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in March, 2022 21,810,606,250.37 70,193,027,425.55
24 | 21/05/2022 [42730/R5/Vol. 151 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in April, 2022 11,394,219,081.10 81,587,246,506.65
25 | 2110612022 [42730/RSVol. 152 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in May, 2022 14,300,985,195.57 95,888,231,702.22
26 | 21/07/2022 |42730/RS/Vol. 163 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in June, 2022 19,335,805,565.77 115,224,037,267.99
27 | 23/08/2022 |42730/RS/Vol. 154 Difference between Mandated and CEN Exchange Rate in July, 2022 17,858,586,348.95 133,082,623,616.94
28 | 06/09/2022 [42730/RSVol. 154 Being Part of 50% for funding of cutstanding unremitted liabilities of PAYE 31,264,878,866.75 101,817,744,750.18
29 | 21/09/2022 {42730/RS/Vol, 155 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in August, 2022 13,149,236,308.07 114,966,981,058.26
30 | 21/10/2022 [42730/RS/Vol. 156 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in September, 2022 11,503,066,822.83 126,470,047,881.09
31 1 16/11/2022 |42730/RSNol. 156 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in October, 2022 13,663,614,366.17 140,133,662,247.26
32 | 1211212022 |42730/RSNVol. 157 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in November, 2022 18,723,040,014.63 158,856,702,261.83
33 | 23M2/2022 142730/RSNVol. 157 Being Part of 50% for funding of outstanding unremitted liabilities of PAYE 31,264,878,866.75 127,591,823,395.14
34 | 1310172023 |42730/RSVol. 158 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in December, 2022 20,856,111,625.05 148,447,935,020.19
35 | 16/02/2023 {42730/RSVol. 158 Difference between Mandated and CBN Exchange Rate in January, 2023 16,440,342,248.36 164,888,277,268.55
Total 320,794,236,086.63 155,905,958,818.08
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Good and Valuahle Consideration Account January, 2023

Sin DATE REF. NO. DETAILS Receipts Payments Cumm Balance
$ 3 $
1| 021072019 [PUPLNG/IRGA/M23/Vol.3/53 Receipts through Signature Bonus Account - February, 2014 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00
2 | 02107/2019 |PHPLNG/RGA/M23/Vol.3/53 Receipts through Signature Bonus Account - May, 2018 50,000,000.00 150,000,600.00
3 | 02/07/12019 |PUPLNG/RGAM23/Vol.3/53 Receipts through Signature Bonus Account- January, 2015 54,221,624.00 204,221,624.00
4 | 0210712019 |PYPLNG/IRGAJ123/VoL3/53 Receipts through Signature Bonus Account- February, 2019 40,762,610.00 244,984,234.00
5 | 0210712019 |PIPLNG/RGAM23/Vol.3/53 Recelpts through Signature Bonus Account- March, 2019 66,729,490.00 311,713,724.00
& | 02/07/2019 |PIVPLNG/RGAM23/Vol.3/I53 Receipts through Signature Bonus Account- April, 2019 23,387,660.00 335,101,384.00
7 | 0210772019 |PIUPLNG/RGAIM23/Vol.3/53  |4% Cost of Collection 13,404,055.36 321,697,328.64
8 | 02/07/2019 |PIPLNG/IRGAM 23/Vo).3153 Transfer to Federation Account for sharing to the three tiers of Government 298,438,385.69 23,258,942.95
9 | 02/09/2019 {PUPLNG/RGA/M23/V0l3/73 Receipts - May, 2019 58,036,940.00 81,295,882.95
10 | 02/09/2018 |PYPLNG/RGA/M23/Vol.3/73 Receipts - June, 2019 53,373,120.00 134,669,002.95
11 | 02/09/2019 |PIPLNGIRGA/23/Vol.3/I73 Receipts -~ July, 2019 23,160,120.00 157,829,122.95
12 | 26/09/2019 |PIPLNGIRGAM23/Vol.3/76 Receipts - August, 2018 (Part) 5,839,470.00 163,668,592.95
13 | 1311212019 |FAAC Report, Nov., 2019 Receipts - October, 2019 (part) 19,266,600.00 182,835,192.95 -
Transfer of =N=15Billion to Federation Account for sharing to the three tiers of
14 | 23/12/2019 |FD/FAI343/Vol.1 Government 46,153,846.15 136,781,346.80
15 | 311212019 {PUPLNGHM23/V0l.31168 Receipis - August, 2019 (Balance) 30,607,810.00 167,389,156.80
16 | 31/12/2019 |PUPLNGHM23/Vol.3/168 Receipts - September, 2019 10,000,000.00 177,389,156.80
17 | 311122019 |PVPLNGI123/Vol.3/168 Receipts - October, 2019 {part) 400,000,000.00 277,389,156.80
18 | 311122019 |PIPLNG/123/Vol.3/168 Receipts - October, 2019 {(Balance) 12,479,400.00 289,868,556.80
19 | 17/03/2020 |FDIFA/343Vol.1 Transfer of $259,868,556.80 to Forex Equalisation for payment of PAYE fo States 289,868,656.80 |- 0.00
Total 647,864,844.00 647,864,844.00




Good and Valuable Consideration Account January, 2023

Sin DATE REF. NO. DETAILS Receipt Payment Cumm Balance
=N= =N= =N=

Transfer of $311,842,441.4)5 from Signature Bonus - Refund of Good and Valuable

25/04/2019 |42730/RS/Vol. 128 Consideration 101,307,224,099.81 - 101,307,224,099.81

25/04/2019 |42730/RS/Vol. 128 Bistribution of =N=55,000,000,000.00 to the three tiers of Government in April, 2019 55,000,000,000.00 46,307,224,099.81

250472019 [42730/RSNVel. 128 Transfer to ECA as Savings 10,000,000,000.00 36,307,224,099.81

17/05/2019 |42730/RS/Vol. 128 Distribution of HZHmm.uuq.NNh.omm.w._ to the three tiers of Government in May, 2018° 36,307,224,099.81 -

23M2/2019 |FDIFAI343/Vol 1 Transfer to Good and Valuable Consideration 15,000,000,000.00 15,000,000,000.00
Distribution of =N=15,000,000,000.00 to the three tiers of Government in December,

23122019 |FD/FAI343/Vol 1 2019 15,000,000,000.00 -
Total 116,307,224,099.81 118,307,224,099.81




Police Trust Fund Account January, 2023

S DATE REF. NO. DETAILS Receipt Payment Cumm Balance
=N= =N= =N=
1 | 01/06/2020 Balance b/f - - -
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account Revenue for the month of May, 2020 distributed in
2 | 16/06/2020 [42730/RS/Nol. 135 June, 2020 2.217,182,865.00 - 2,217,182,965.00
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account Revenue for the month of June, 2020 distributed in
3 | 161072020 [42730/RSNVol. 136 July, 2020 2,836,790,470.25 5,053,973,435.25
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of July, 2020 distributed in
4 1 17/08/2020 [42730/RSNol. 136 August, 2020 2,700,579,185.13 7,754,552,620.38
0.5% Deduclion from Federation Account revenue for the month of August, 2020 distributed in
5 | 15/09/2020 |42730/RS/Val. 136 Seplember, 2020 ) 2,659,151,545.29 10,413,704,165.67
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of September, 2020
6 | 13/10/2020 |42730/RS/Vol. 136 distributed in October, 2020 1,707,505,486.58 42,121,209,652.25
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of October, 2020 distributed
7 | 1711112020 142730/RSNel. 137 in November, 2020 1,890,742,981.42 14,011,952,633.67
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of November, 2020 .
8 | 15M12/2020 |42730/RSNal. 138 distributed in December, 2020 2,182,286,238.93 16,194,238,872.60
0.5% Deduclion from Federation Account revenue for the month of December, 2020
9 | 18/01/2021 |42730/RSNol. 138 distributed in January, 2021 2,205,445,367.47 18,399,684,270.07
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of January, 2021 distribted
10 | 17/02/2021 |42730/RS/Val. 138 in February, 2021 2,414.796,099.80 20,814,480,369.87
D.5% Deduchion from Federation Aceount revenue for the month of February, 2021 distributed
11 | 18103/2021 |42730/RSNol. 139 in March, 2021 2,198,083,830,37 23,012,564,200.24
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of March, 2021 distributed in
12 | 21/04/2021 [42730/RS/Vol. 138 April, 2021 3,268,087,501.03 26,280,651,701.27
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of April, 2021 distributed in
13 | 19/05/2021 |42730/RSVol. 140 May, 2021 2,498,229.918.48 28,778,881,619.75
0.5% Deduchion from Federation Account revenue for the month of May, 2021 distributed in
14 | 21/06/2021 |42730/RSNol. 141 June, 2021 2,149,631,558.80 30,928,513,178.55
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of June, 2021 distributed in
15 | 14/07/2021 |42730/RSVol, 142 July, 2021 4,080,502,780.10 35,009,015,958.65
5.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of July, 2021 distributed in
16 | 18/08/2021 |42730/RSVol, 143 August, 2021 3,017,760,083.13 38,026,776,041.78
0.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of August, 2021 distributed in
17 | 21/09/2021 |42730/RSNol. 143 September, 2021 2,703,750,448.40 40,730,626,490.18
0.6% bDeduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of September, 2021
18 | 21/110/2021 |42730/RS/Val. 145 distributed in October, 2021 3.,476,935.584.18 44,207,462,074.36
0.5% Deduction fram Federation Account revenue for the month of Oclober, 2021 distributed
19 | 1511172021 |42730/RSNol, 147 in Noverber, 2021 2,055,409,670.59 46,262,871,744.95
0.5% Deduciion from Federation Account revenue for the month of November, 2021
20 { 16/12/2021 |42730/RSNol. 147 distributed in December, 2021 3,238,189,468.44 49,501,061,213.39
00.5% Deduction from Federation Account revenue for the month of December, 2021
21 | 20/12/2022 |42730/RSNol. 148 distributed in January, 2022 2,826,074,940.49 52,327,136,153.88
22 | 23/02/2022 |42730/RSNol. 148 Payment of FGN share of contribution to NPTF 23,676,634,565.29 28,650,501,588.59
23 | 05/07/2022 {42730/RSAl. 153 Payment to Rivers State and her Local Government Councils share of contribution - 1,260,727,855.77 27,389,773,732.82
Payment of 35 States and their LGCs' Contribution for the period June, 2020 to January,
24 § 24/10/2022 |42730/RSNol. 155 2022 to NPTF 27,389,773,732.82 -
Total 52,327,136,153.88 52,327,136,153.88
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LEDGER OF EMTL JANUARY, 2023

Sin MONTH DETAILS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS BALANCE
N . N ol
1 |[JANUARY, 2021 Inflow 5,136,259,162.75 - 5,136,2569,162.75
2 |[FEBRUARY, 2021 inflow 7,935,602,379.00 - 13,071,861,541.75
3 |MARCH, 2021 Inflow 10,064,834,375.97 - 23,136,695,917.72
4 |APRIL, 2021 Inflow 10,084,777,446.51 - 33,221,473,364.23
5 [MAY, 2021 Inflow 9,162,521,127.70 - 42,383,994,491.93
6 |JUNE, 2021 Inflow 8,275,647,015.95 - 50,659,641,507.88
7 [JULY, 2021 Inflow 10,096,623,650.76 - 60,756,265,158.64
8 |[AUGUST, 2021 Inflow 9,378,282,740.19 - 70,134,547,898.83
9 |SEPTEMBER, 2021 Inflow 12,342 542,681.29 - 82,477,090,480.12
10 |OTOBER, 2021 Inflow §,942,573,424.00 - 89,419,663,904.12
11 (NOVEMBER, 2021 Inflow 9,660,125,850.61 - 99,079,789,754.73
12 |DECEMBER,2021 Inflow 12,755,514,466.39 - 111,835,304,221.12
13 [JANUARY, 2022 inflow 8,872,799,881.77 - 120,708,104,202.89
14 JFEBRUARY, 2022 Inflow 9,853,461,536.43 - 130,561,565,739.32
15 |[MARCH, 2022 Inflow 10,155,491,421.75 - 140,717,057,161.07
16 |APRIL, 2022 Inflow 8,416,971,574.24 - 149,134,028,735.31
17 |JUNE, 2022 Outflow - 101,320,049,575.00 47,813,979,160.31
18 |MAY, 2022 Inflow 12,186,413,360.86 - 60,000,392,5621.17
19 [JUNE, 2022 Inflow 10,633,158,316.35 - 70,633,5650,837.52
20 [JULY, 2022 Inflow 9,093,028,694.89 - 79,726,579,5632.41
21 |AUGUST, 2022 Inflow 14,627,582,985.80 - 94,354,162,528.21
22 |SEPTEMBER, 2022 Inflow 8,512,399,100.00 - 102,866,561,628.21
OCTOBER, 2022 (September
23 |Inflow) Qutflow - 8,512,389,100.00 94,354,162,528.21
24 |OCTOBER, 2022 Inflow 11,428,351,850.00 - 105,782,514,378.21
25 |OCTOBER, 2022 Qutflow 11,428,351,850.00 94,354,162,528.21
26 [NOVEMBER, 2022 Inflow 12,544,236,850.00 - 106,898,399,378.21
27 |DECEMBER, 2022 Inflow 12,783,656,496.89 119,682,055,875.20
28 |DECEMBER, 2022 Qutflow 25,327,893,346.89 94,354,162,528.21
28 |JANUARY, 2023 Inflow 13,798,911,192.75 108,153,073,720.96
29 {JANUARY, 2023 Outflow 13,798,911,192.75 94,354,162,528.21
254,741,767,592.95 160,387,605,064.74
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Office of the Accountant-General of the Federation
Federation Acconnt Department

Ledger of Refund of 20% of amount due to States on withdrawals from ECA (2009-2015)

Sin DATE REF. NO. DETAILS Receipt Payment Cumm Balance
=N= =N= =N=

1 |ot/01/2022 Balance bif - - -
2 |25/04/2022 Transfer from March, 2022 Non Qil Revenue (FAAC Withheld) £0,000,000,000.00 - 60,000,000,000.00
3 |23/05/2022 Transfer from April, 2022 Non Oil Revenue (FAAC Withheld) 60,000,000,000.00 - 120,000.000,000.00
4 |21/06/2022 Transfer from May, 2022 Non Oil Revenue (FAAC Withheld) 60,000,000,000.00 - 480,000,000,000.00
b 12110712022 Transfer from June, 2022 Non Oil Revenue (FAAC Withheld) 80,000,000,000.00 « 260,000,000,000.00
6 _[23/08/2022 Transfer from July, 2022 Non Oil Revenue (FAAC Withheld} $0,000,000,000.00 - 340,000,000,000.00
7 |21/09/2022 Transfer from August, 2022 Non Oil Revenue (FAAC Withheld) 60,000,000,000.00 - 400,000,000,000.00
7 [11M10/2022 Distribution of =N=300Billion to the States and LGCs - 300,000,000,000.00 100,000,000,000.00
8 |21110/2022 Transfer from September, 2022 Non Oil R {FAAC Withheld) 100,000,000,000.00 - 200,000,000,000.00
9 |26/10/2022 Transfer from October, 2022 Non Oil Revenue {FAAC Withheld) 20,000,000,000.00 220,000,000,000.00
10 116/11/2022 Transfer from November, 2022 Non Oil Revenue {FAAC Withheld) 80,000,000,000.00 300,000,000,000.00
11 121212022 Transfer frem December, 2022 Non Oil Revenue {FAAC Withheld) 120,000,000,000.08 420,000,000,000.00
12 |23/12/2022 Distribution of =N=225.685 Billion to the States and LGCs 225,685,621,775.00 194,314,378,225.00
13 [13/01/2023 Transfer from January, 2023 Non Oil Revenue (FAAC Withheld) 150,000,000,000.00 344,314,378,225.00
14 |02/02/2023 Payment of Consultancy Fee to Ajap Financial Services Limited 200,803,673,105.00 143,510,705,120.00
15 |16/02/2023 Transfer from February, 2023 Non Oil Revenue (FAAC Withheld) 120,000,000,000.00 263,510,705,120.90

Total 990,000,000,000.00 726,489,294,880.90




STATEMENT CF 0.5% STABILIZATION FUND ACCOUNT AS AT J

. 2023,

SN Date. REF. N3 DETAILS Allscation Curendative Total
N N
1 C1A12022 Bal, b 15.043,526,88072 15.043.525,880.72
2 17112022 AZTI0/RSHA5L/DF | Octaber, 2022 Allecation 1,950,686 56453 17,004,193 44925
Refund of overpayment of Revised 13% Derivation Indices for
w3.&.8 mz_an na._. >=mﬁ-.~oom 15 December, 2009 (64th of 117th
3 17/10r2022 47730/RSAS56/DF _ |br v Allscation of the State, 28,784, 13655 17,032,977 58580
The tronsfer represents Monthly ougmentation of = N=500m in
favsur of Cross River Stote far June, 2022 as approved by Mr.
4 17/11/2022 A2T30/RS/ISE/OF | President (1516 of 24th ) ). (500,000,000,00) 16,532,577 5B5.80
ibution of = N=5.774,674.913.69 from Exchange Goin to the
B Ti022 A2TIHURS/156/DF ==.nn tiers of Govt, 25,689.999.06 16,553,667 534 86
Distribirtion af = N=70,000,000,004.00 from Moa- Oil Revenue 1o
L] 1741142022 AZT30/RS/BSMOF [ the three fiers of Gavt. A50.000,000.00 15,508,667 564.86
Distributioh of = N=30,000,000,000,00 from Nah- Oil Revenue 14
7 2271172027 42T30/0:5/156/DF __ |the thoee tiers of Bovt. 150,000,00009 | - 17,050,667 584 86
[T IgEriQn n ity
appreved by e, President as 25% of monthly allocation seering
into Stabilisation Account in December, 2021 for the Month of
a 28/Mm/z022 427 30/RSEE/DF ptember, 2022, {421,589,141.50), 16,437,073, 44296
b4 14122082 A2TIVRSIGE/DF ber, 2022 3,066 57069470 19,503,649.137.66
Refund of overpeyment of Revised 13% Derivation Indices for
Bryelsa State from August, 2008 to December,2009 (6151 of 117th -
10 1471272022 AXT30RENT6/0F Tastalments). Deduction frem statutory Allocatich of the Stute. 23.784,13655 19,532,433.274.21
The tronsfer represents Monthly augmentetion of = N500m in
faveur of Cross River State for June, 2022 as approved by Mr.
i 441202022 42TA0/MSHBG/DF  |President (20th of 24th Instalments) . (500,000,000,00) 19,032,433.27421
Distrizution of = N=7,164,026,353.49 from Exchange Gain to the
12 412/2022 42730/R5/156/0F __ Ythree tiers am Govt, 31,782,734.67 19,054,216 008.88
Relcascd 16 Nigerah Sovereign Lvestment Authofity {RISIA)
approved by Mr. President as 25% of monthly alfecation occrviag
intn Stabilisation Account in December, 2021 for the Manth of
13 151242022 42T30/RSASSIDF prember, 2022, (74 .583,357.34)| 18,289,627 65054
14 16/01/2023 AZ7I0RSASE/DF ber, 2022 All 3,085 657,63851 21,375,285,29045
Refund of overpayiment of Revised 13% Derivation Indices for
Beyelsa from August.2008 to ber, 2009 {62nd of 1Tth
15 164012023 42730/RS/156/DF | Instalments). Deduction from statutery Allecation of the Stose. 29.784.136.55 21,404,069 42700
The Trondfer represents Montaly augmentation of = N=500m in
favour of Cross River State for June 2022 as approved by Mr,
16 16/01/2023 AZTIVMRS/IS6/DF__ |President (205t of 24th I ). {500.000,000.00)) 20,904,069.427.00
Distribution of = N=24,840,726,635.51 from Exchange Gein to the
17 1570172023 4ZTAOMRSI5E/DF  fthres tiers of Govt, 109,734.438.12 21,013,803,85512
1 1o Nigerian lan T ‘Authority (NSIA)
appraved by Mr, ?ﬂ_m:_.n- 25% of monthly aliccation accruing
inta Stabilisation Account in December, 2021 for the Manth of
18 19/01/2023 AZTIORS/SYDE  |September, 2022, 58.848,619.26} 20,214,953,845.86
